05-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

101697371

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael David Christy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Harcostar Drums Limited Windover Road, Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE29 7EEPR 2 3 2001 United Kingdom		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/771,330	cation, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas M. Wozny Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	April 16, 2001 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

1791,7601 (1890) - 30000087 08771330

PATENT

REEL: 011735 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOMPANY U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, an invitation has been made by:

Inventor(s) - Print or Type

(1) Michael David Christy	Woodcroft, Thicket Road
	Houghton
	Cambridgeshire PE28 2BQ
	United Kingdom
(2)	
(3)	
The invention having the titleGA	ASSING OF CONTAINERS and an
application for United States Lette	
be filed, the same being executed re	spectively on
Date(s)
AND WHEREAS Harcostar Drums	Limited
a Corporation of United Kingdom	
having a place of business atW	indover Road, Huntingdon,
Cambridgeshire PE29 7EE, United Kingdom	
(hereafter "Assignee") desires to a	acquire said application and any
Letters Patent which may issue there	

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011735 FRAME: 0762

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (or we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, all right, title and interest in said invention for the United States of America and to said application, including rights or priority under the International Convention, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and any extensions thereof; and I (or we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I (or we) further agree to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention and to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of Assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (or we) have hereunto signed and sealed this instrument at the place(s) on the date(s) noted below.

Place(s) Where Signed	Date(s)	Signature of Inventor(s)
HUNTINGDONS U.K.	200 Nov. 2000. (1)	
	(2)	
	(3)	

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011735 FRAME: 0763